LIBERTAS SCHOLARS

Semper Discens, Semper Crescens, Pro Gloria Dei

“Always Learning, Always Growing, For the Glory of God”

TUTITION & FEE SCHEDULE NEW FAMILIES

ELEMENTARY Virtual (K -3) $400 (This is a virtual program with 10 Community Days)

ELEMENTARY 2 day (4, 5 & 6) $2200 Admin Fee $175

(75% virtual / 25% on campus +10 Community Days)

MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL* $3300 Admin Fee $175

(75% virtual / 25% on campus +10 Community Days)

A LA CARTE CLASSES** $675 CORE classes (math, science, history, English)

Admin Fee $175

$400 Electives: STEM, foreign language, art, health/
wellness or rhetoric class
Admin Fee $100*

*Admin Fee is a ONE time fee per student. $100 is ONLY if the student is taking ONE ELECTIVE COURSE.

STUDY HALL FEE $75 per student per semester (cap of $150 per family)

Study Hall may be utilized by students who are enrolled in a la carte
classes during times they are not in an enrolled class.

Some classes may require an additional supply fee determined by each class—not to exceed $100.

To continue to provide the caliber of program we want to offer the community, there are two additional fees that
have been added:

A COVID IMPACT FEE* of $100 for any student taking classes on campus. This fee will be waived for
students who will ONLY participate in VIRTUAL classes. VIRTUAL ONLY Students will receive all lesson
plans and assignments covered, but will not have live instruction for the On Campus Days (every other
Tuesday.) Facebook live, Zoom access and/or recordings of classes on-campus may be available for some
labs, but is not guaranteed every week.

A Community Fee* $75 per student for the year.

If we have to cap class sizes, priority enrollment will be given to those paying for a full time enrollment. Class
caps will be set by the Academic Advisory board in conjunction with the tutor.

Classes are a minimum of 9 students and maximum of 15 students. *If less than 9 students enroll the class
will be cancelled.

Classes may be dropped the first two weeks of class with a prorated refund. After that, the YEAR must be
paid in full. There is a $100 change fee per class after August 3.

Tutors will have a discount applied to second semester tuition. This will be discussed at time of contract.



LIBERTAS SCHOLARS

Semper Discens, Semper Crescens, Pro Gloria Dei

“Always Learning, Always Growing, For the Glory of God”

TUTITION & FEE SCHEDULE RETURNING FAMILIES

ELEMENTARY Virtual (K -3) $400 (This is a virtual program with 10 Community Days)

ELEMENTARY 2 day (4, 5 & 6) $2000 Admin Fee $175

(75% virtual / 25% on campus +10 Community Days)

MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL* $3000 Admin Fee $175

(75% virtual / 25% on campus +10 Community Days)

A LA CARTE CLASSES** $600 CORE classes (math, science, history, English)

Admin Fee $175

$350 Electives: STEM, foreign language, art, health/
wellness or rhetoric class
Admin Fee $100*

*Admin Fee is a ONE time fee per student. $100 is ONLY if the student is taking ONE ELECTIVE COURSE.

STUDY HALL FEE $75 per student per semester (cap of $150 per family)

Study Hall may be utilized by students who are enrolled in a la carte
classes during times they are not in an enrolled class.

Some classes may require an additional supply fee determined by each class—not to exceed $100.

To continue to provide the caliber of program we want to offer the community, there are two additional fees that
have been added:

A COVID IMPACT FEE* of $100 for any student taking classes on campus. This fee will be waived for
students who will ONLY participate in VIRTUAL classes. Students will receive all lesson plans but will not
have live instruction during On Campus Days if they opt out of On Campus Days (every other Tuesday.)
Facebook live, Zoom access and/or recordings of classes on-campus may be available for some labs, but is
not guaranteed every week.

A Community Fee* $75 per student for the year.

If we have to cap class sizes, priority enrollment will be given to those paying for a full time enrollment. Class
caps will be set by the Academic Advisory board in conjunction with the tutor.

Classes are a minimum of 9 students and maximum of 15 students. *If less than 9 students enroll the class
will be cancelled.

Classes may be dropped the first two weeks of class with a prorated refund. After that, the YEAR must be
paid in full. There is a $100 change fee per class after August 3.

Returning families receive approximately a 10% discount (prices reflect the inaugural year costs).

Returning tutors will have an additional discount applied to second semester tuition. This will be discussed at
time of contract.



LIBERTAS SCHOLARS

Semper Discens, Semper Crescens, Pro Gloria Dei

“Always Learning, Always Growing, For the Glory of God”

PAYMENT SCHEDULE
The full facility fee, half of the tuition, and half supply fee (if required) is due July 17, 2020.

Libertas offer a 5% discount to tuition paid in full for the year by July 17

Half of the tuition and half of the supply fee (if required by the class) is due on the last day of first semester
classes which is Friday, December 4, 2020. A /ate fee of $50 will be assessed on any unpaid balances.

Full enroliment includes:
e $150 Registration Fee is non-refundable and per student. (Late Registration Fee $200 July 18 - August 3)

e FULL Tuition covers 7 classes: 4 core (math, science, history, English), 1 foreign language, rhetoric, and
an elective

e ORA La Carte Fee

e The Admin Fee (one time fee per student)
e $175 per student for those who attend any classes that meet 2 days a week. OR
e $100 per student for those who attend any elective class that meets only 1 day a week.
e There is a cap of $450 per family on the fee.

e A COVID IMPACT FEE* of $100 for any student taking classes on campus.

e A Community Day Fee* $75 per student for the year.

Example Middle/High School FULL Enroliment Example Middle/High School a la carte

Tuition $3300 Tuition (2 core) $1350
Registration $150 Tuition (2 elective) $800

Admin Fee $175 Registration $150
Community Day Fee S75* Admin Fee $175

Covid Impact Fee $100* Community Day Fee S$75*

Covid Impact Fee $100*

$3800
This is for 30 weeks of tutoring for 7 courses and $2650

1 i ion hour. This in- . .
equates to about 510 an instruction hour. This in This is for 30 weeks of tutoring for 4 courses and

1 i 1 -
cludes 15 On Campus Class days with labs and 10 Com equates to less than $15 an hour of instruction and

munity Day gatherings. This amount does not include includes 15 On Campus Class days with labs and 10

cost of books. Community Day gatherings. This amount does not
*If student is a virtual only student they would not pay include cost of books.

. 1 . ' ‘ '
the additional 5100 Covid Impact Fee *If student is a virtual only student they would not

pay the additional $100 Covid Impact Fee
*Full tuition fo 4-6 grade averages out about $9 an hour.



